
Member Representing Address Email Address Term
* Term

Length

Senator                            

Ruth Ward
Senate

State House                                        

107 North Main Street -                    

Room 105-A                                         

Concord NH 03301

Ruth.Ward@leg.state.nh.us N/A
Coterminous

w/Senate term

Representative        

Timothy Josephson     
House of Representatives

722 NH Route 118                

Canaan NH 03741
Timothy.Josephson@leg.state.nh.us N/A

Coterminous

w/House term

Shawn Jasper Department of Agriculture
PO Box 2042

Concord, NH 03302
shawn.jasper@agr.nh.gov N/A

Employment

/ Appointment

Susan Francher
Department of Natural and 

Cultural Resources

PO Box 1856

Concord, NH 03302
sfrancher@dncr.nh.gov N/A

Employment

/ Appointment

Jon Wraith
Life Science & Agriculture,                    

UNH - Dean

UNH - Office of the Dean

59  College Road

Durham, NH 03824

jon.wraith@unh.edu N/A
Employment

/ Appointment

Rick Evans
Department of Revenue 

Administration

PO Box 487

Concord, NH 03302
Rick.Evans@dra.nh.gov N/A

Employment

/ Appointment

Barbara Richter
NH Conservation 

Commission

54 Portsmouth Street                

Concord NH  03301
Barbara@nhacc.org N/A

Employment

/ Appointment

Glenn Normandeau NH Fish & Game
11 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301
Glenn.Normandeau@wildlife.nh.gov N/A

Employment

/ Appointment

Jonathan Rice City Official

City of Rochester                     

31 Wakefield Street                      

Rochester NH 03867

jonathan.rice@rochesternh.net 2 Years
4/11/2018 -         

3/15/2020

Norman Bernaiche
Assessing Official,          

Town < 5,000 Population

Town of Newbury

PO Box 296

Newbury, NH 03255

assessor@nl-nh.com 2 Years
2/10/2016 - 

12/23/2019

Andrea Lewy
Assessing Official,           

Town > 5,000 Population

Town of Stratham

10 Bunker Hill Ave

Stratham, NH 03885

alewy@strathamnh.gov 2 Years
3/23/2016 - 

12/23/2019

Susan Bryant-Kimball Public - Forest Land
172 Taterboro Road                               

Sandwich, NH 03227
Susan.Bryant.Kimball@gmail.com

5/27/2015 - 

9/9/2019

Thomas Thomson Public
173 Strawberry Hill Road 

Orford, NH 03777
N/A N/A

12/20/1995 - 

11/16/2020

Chuck Souther, Chair Public - Farm Land
580 Mountain Road 

Concord NH 03301
chuck@applehillfarmnh.com N/A

3/6/2013 -         

11/16/2020

Contact the Board Clerk at (603) 230-5096 or by e-mail at cub@dra.nh.gov for information. Updated 10/7/2019

Current Use Board

The following information is provided at the discretion of the Current Use Board Members.
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